
Pos # Crew Nat Car Year Cl Pos Leg 1 Leg 2 Leg 3 Leg 4 Total Previous First

1 18 FLECK Stefan / FLECK Nele BMW 1802 1974 H 1 41 34 710 100 885

2 10 LEINICH Helge / DAUSER Hermann Porsche 924 S 1986 J 1 97 278 581 444 1400 +515 +515

3 8 DEFREGGER Michael / LAMBERTS Stefan VW Golf GTI 1982 J 2 203 320 856 513 1892 +492 +1007

4 11 STRÖSSENREUTHER Horst / DENZLER Erich BMW 320 1990 J 3 310 192 512 922 1936 +44 +1051

5 4 SUNK Harald / REISINGER Gerhard Mercedes 190E 2,3-16 1985 J 4 117 218 666 997 1998 +62 +1113

6 7 ZOTTLER Michael / ANDREAS Brunner Ford Escort MK 1 1974 H 2 237 330 66 1440 2073 +75 +1188

7 6 LANDRICHTER Peter / AUER Stephan Volvo 123 GT 1968 G 1 42 203 634 1587 2466 +393 +1581

8 25 KLOS Markus / SCHARL Heinz Audi 80 quattro 1987 J 5 903 544 417 664 2528 +62 +1643

9 9 HUBER Bernd / HUBER Marvin Porsche 944 S2 1985 J 6 320 552 728 1227 2827 +299 +1942

10 16 GOTTSCHLICH Roman / WIMMER Frank VW 1303 S 1972 H 3 405 2632 561 1534 5132 +2305 +4247

11 2 DLUGOS Heiko / PAPAENFUSS Roland VW Golf GTI 1979 I 1 917 801 2555 917 5190 +58 +4305

12 12 PÖTZ Christian / PÖTZ Maria Opel Kadett C - GTE 1976 H 4 2679 1419 1087 1208 6393 +1203 +5508

13 26 SCHÜTZL Gerhard / STARK Peter Renault R 6 1975 H 5 830 616 1988 2980 6414 +21 +5529

14 15 FISCHER Martin / FISCHER Thomas BMW E30 1990 J 7 368 414 1886 4050 6718 +304 +5833

15 27 FISCHER Alfred / DICKETMÜLLER Roland Renault R5-Parisienne 2 1984 J 8 553 405 1004 5248 7210 +492 +6325

16 5 ZÖHRER Gernot / SÖLS Stefanie Porsche 944 1982 J 9 220 226 752 6491 7689 +479 +6804

17 23 LANG Werner / ORTNER Mario Volvo P 544 S 1961 E 1 3060 2378 1481 1330 8249 +560 +7364

18 3 PIERER Gert / SCHLAGER Othmar Volvo Amazon 122 S 1965 F 1 2024 2882 676 3437 9019 +770 +8134

19 22 HOLLER Ewald / BODZENTA Markus Toyota Celica TA 40 1978 I 2 2569 2149 1970 3897 10585 +1566 +9700

20 17 TRZEBIATOWSKI Maciej / TRZEBIATOWSKI Isabella Lancia Fulvia Monte Carlo 1972 H 6 5623 3007 1240 1293 11163 +578 +10278

21 19 SCHÄRLI Hans-Peter / DUSS Corinne Porsche 912 1968 G 2 3863 2553 1378 5176 12970 +1807 +12085

22 14 KOWALIK Michal / BARTOSZ Balicki Triumph TR 3A 1960 E 2 7651 6391 1695 4629 20366 +7396 +19481

23 20 HÜLS Klaus / HÜLS Birgit Mercedes 380 SL 1983 J 10 10251 6983 1898 10980 30112 +9746 +29227

24 1 RIPPEL Thomas / BRENNEKE Frank BMW 320-6 1978 I 3 12573 2287 3082 16414 34356 +4244 +33471
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